INDEX.

A

APPEALS.—

Statutory provisions in certain actions may be applied, 4.

May be had from Justices court, 6.

From decision of Commissioners of Minnesota Western Railroad, 31.
ARTICLE VII.

Sec. 1, Revised Statutes ameuded, &.

ACTIONS.—

What causes of may be united, 6.
ATTACHMENT.—

Copy of warrant of served by Sheriff, 6.’
ACTIONS.—

Against Warden of Territorial Prison, 12.
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY—
Of Hennepin County, 26,
ANNUAL MEETINGS—
Of Minnesota and Louisiana Railread Company, 16.
ARBITRATORS.—
Saint Paul and Saint Anthony Railroad Company, 37.
APFROPRIATIONS. —
Le Duc & Rohrer, 40, 43.
Combg, W. 5. 40.
Chamblin, A. T. 40.
Shafer, C. E. 40.
Farrington, John 40, 43.
Sergent, S, H. 40.
Pattizon & Benson, 40.
(24

Borup, C. W, S iR

Le May, Joseph, < T
Tall, C.P. V. “ e

Tyson, N. E. “*

McCloud, J., jr. & Co. ¢

Marvin, R.. P, e

Newell, F. S. f

Schroder, Jahn, o

Lauderdale & Trower, **
10
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AFPPROPRIATIONS .—

Stees & Hunt, 40.
Cazeau, F. “
Wall, Thomas, o
Baker, James, il
Holland, John, “f

Curran & Lawier, 41,
Patwell, Agnes, <

Larpenteur, A. L, e
Elfelt & Brother, o
Bass, J. W, e
White, W. B. e
Chamberlain, Rov. J. 8. ¢
Babeoek, L. A. i
Loomis, D. B. - “t
McLeod, M. o
Trask, S. £
Folsom, S. P. o
Hobart, Norris, e
Cathcart, A. H. re
McShane, J. €
Bryant, Alden, ¥
Perkins, ¢
Collins, F. E. o
Cormack, J. W. €

Pierson, A, T. C. 41, 42
Randall, B, H. 41,
Brown, Joseph R. 41, 42,

Jackson, Henry, 41.
Starkey, v
Parker, E. H. o
Day, David, w
Getchell, M. W, £e
Grouchy, I, N. “
Van Duzen, J. &
Morse, W. H. 42,
Bowers, J. C, ¢

Fullerton, Rev. Mr. te
Reiheldaffer, Rev. Mr. «
Goodhue, estate of J. M.
Beatty, James, €

Wells, James, “
Hichcox, W, W, 43.
Dahl & Doul, €
Robertson, D. A. i
MclIntosh, James, o

(11

Bowman, George D,

Owens & Moore,
ALTERATION .—

Of Saint Paul ard Point Douglas Road, 62.
ANNALS MINNESOTA HISTORICAL SOCIETY.—

Secretary of Territory authorized to purchase, G3.

113



INDEX. ™

B

BONDS.—
May be required in civil actions, 3, 4.
Of Surveyor to whom given, 5.
OFf Warden, Dept. Wardea and Inspectors of Territorial Prisen, 10, 12
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.—
May alter roud districts, 7.
To appoint Road Supervisors, 7.
Surveyor to give bond to Clerk of, 5.
BLUE EARTH COUNTY.— '
Baundaries of, 33.
Declared organized, 34,
BOOKS OF ST. PAUL AND ST. ANTHONY RAILROAD.—
Where to be opened, 36.
Borup, C. W. 40,
Baker, James, **
Bass, J. W. 41.
Babcock, T.. A. tf
Bryant, Alden, *¢
Brown Jogseph R, «
Bowers, J. C. ‘e
Beatty, J. <
Bowman, Geo. D, *¢
BALDWIN SCHOOL.—
Corporators, 44.
Object, e
Donations,
Trustees to erect Buildings, 44,
Annual meeting of Trustees, 45.
Duyties of Trustees, i
Officers of Board of Trustees, ¢
Duties of Treasurer, «f
Treasurer to give bond,
BOOKS TO BE OPENED FOR—
Mississippi and Lake Superior Railroad Company, 47.
BROWN, JOSEPH R.—
Act for the relief of, &6.

£t

£

C
CONVEYANCE—
To hinder or defraud creditora to be void, 5.
CLAIMS—

Exceeding $100 entitled to appeal, 6.
Counter may be interposed,

CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS.—
Act relative to amended, 7.

COUNTIES.—

Ramsey—.

Term of Courts in, 9. o
Attached to 1st Judicial District, 9.
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COUNTIES.—
Washinglon.—
Terms of Courts, 9.
Attached to 1st Judicial District, 9.
Chisago.—
Terms of Counrts in, 9.

Attached to 1st Judu.lal District, 9.
Benfon.—

Itasca attached to, 0.
Dakota.—

Boundaries of, 32.

Declared organized, 34.
Goodhue,—

Boundaries of, 33,

Entitled to Justices and Constables, 34.
Wabashaw.—

Boundaries of, 33.
) Declared orgamzed 34.

Fillmore.—

Boundaries of, 33.

Declared organized, 84.
Scotf,—

Boundaries of, 33.

Declared organized, 34.
Le Sueur.—

Boundaries of, 33.

Declared organlzed 34.
Rice,—

Boundaries of, 33.

Entitled to Justices aud Constables, 84.
Blue Earih.—

Declared organized, 34.

Boundaries of, 33.
Sibley.—

Boundaries of, 33.

Entitled to Justices and Constables, 34.
Nicollet. —

Boundzaries of, 33.

Declared organized, 34.
Pierce—

Boundaries of, 33.

Entitled to Justices and Constables, 34,

COURTS SUPREME.—

Act to regulate the terms of, 8.

Two terms of established, o

Special term authorized, o

To provide general rules, 4.

COURTS DISTRICT.—

To be guverned by rules adopted by Supreme Court,

Act to regulate the terms of, 8.
Ramsey County, when held i

‘Washington " o
ChangD € [ " (14
Benton L o i 1
Hennepin ot e 13 11

Dakota IT] ‘r L "
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COURTS DISTRICT.—
Scott County, when held, 8,

—

Le Sueur o ‘ e e
Blue Earth ** “* AL
Nicollet £ (1] (114 (11
Whabashaw *¢ * o o
Fillmore o e (L
First District constituted &=«
Judge assigned to 0
Second District constituted, 9.
Judge nssigned to i
Third District constituted, L
Judge assigned, st

Judge may hold courtsin other distriets, 9.

Counties attached for Judicial purposes, 9.
CONVICTS OF TERRITORIAL PRISON.—

Escape of, 13.

Obedience to officers enforced, 13.

Apprehension of, 14,

Insurrections among, how suppressed, 13,

‘When to be discharged, 14.

Property of. How disposed of, 14.

Good conduct. How rewarded, 14.
COMMISSIONERS.

Of Louisiana and Minnesota Railroad, 17.

Of Minnesota Western Railroad, 30, 31.
CORPORATORS,

Of Louisiana and Minnesota Railroad, 15,

Minnesota Western Railroad Company, 27.
COMMENCEMENT,

Of Louisiana and Minnesota Railroad, 19.
COMFLETION,

Of Louisiana and Minnesota Railroad, 19.
CAPITAL STOCK,

Of Minnesota Western Railroad Company, 28.
CORPORATION,

Of town of Mendota, 19,

) Limits of, 19,

CLERK OF ELECTION,

Of the town of Mendota, 20.
COLLECTORS,

Of the town of Mendota. Duties and Fees of, 22.
COUNTY JAIL,

To be used by the town of Mendota, 29.
CORPORATION PROPERTY,

Of the town of Mendota to be delived by officers to successors, 22,
CORPORATORS,

Of the St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 35.

Their powers, 35.
CONNECTION,

Of St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad with any other, 35.
COMPENSATION,

To be received by St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad for transporta-
tion, 38
CAPITAL STOCK,

Of St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 36,



73 INDEX.

Combs, W. 8. 40.
Chamblin, A. T., 40.
Cazeau, F., 40.
Cuarran & Lawler, d4I,
Chamberlin, Rev., 41.
Cathcart, 41.
Collins, F. E., 41,
Cormack, J. W., 4l1.
CORPORATORS,
Of Baldwin School, 44.
Mississippi and Lake Superior Railrond Company, 46,
CORPORATION,
or Mlssmmpp: and Lake Superior Railroad, 47,
CAPITAL STOCK,
of Mlsmsmppl and Lake Superior Railrpad Company, 47.
CONSTRUCTION,
Of MlSSlssxppi and Lake Superior Railroad, 49.
: ‘When to be commenced, 49,
CORPORATORS,
Of Lake Superior and Puget Sound Pacific Railroad Company, 50.
CAPITAL STOCK,
Of Lake Superior and Puget Sound Pacific Railroad Company. 50.
COMDMIISSIONERS,
To open subscription books for Lake Superior and Puget Sound Pacific
Railroad Company, 50,
COMMENCEMENT,
Of Lake Superior, Puget Sound and Pacifie Railroad, 52.
CORPORATORS,
Of Grand Liodge of Free and Accepted Masons of Minnesota, 53.
CATARACT LODGE,
Of Free and Accepted Masons of Minnesota, &3.
CLERKS’ FEE,
For recordmg certificate of Subordmate Lodge of Grand Lodge of
Minnesota, 53.
COMMISSIONER,
Of Public Buildings, 54.
Of Territorial Road from Falls St. Anthony, through Sibley Co., &5.
CORPORATORS
Hennepin Liodge, No. 4, 1. 0. O. F.,
COLLEGES, CHURCHES, SEMINARIES, LYCEUMS AND LIBRARIES,
Act to Incorpomte 59.
Powere of Corporations, 59.
May confer degrees, &9.
COLLINS, F. E,, )
Act for Relief of, €9.

COURT—SUFREME,

May provide rules, 4.
COURT—DISTRICT,

Rules provided for, 4.
CHANCERY,

Suits and proceedings in abolished, 5.
COSsTSs,

In Chancery suits abolished, 5.

Foreclosure of mortgage provided for, 5.

COUNTY,
Electors of to elect Surveyor, 5.
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COMMISSIONERS,
Clerk of Surveyor to give bond to, ~5.
COQUNTER CLAIM, HOW VERIFIED,
Equities may be interposed in the nature of, 4.
Answers in civil actions, 4.
CIVIL ACTIONS,
Equity proceedings shall conform to, 8.
Answers may be filed in, 4.
Securities may be required, 4.
Receivers may be appointed in, 4.
Referees may be appointed in, 4,
CHANCERY SUITS,
To bhe same as civil action, 3.
Certain procecdings in continued, 4.
Receivers in, disposition of, 4.
Fees and costs in abolished, 5.
Right to commence, and proceedings in abolished, 5.
May be continued under certain contingencies, 5.
Masters in dispensed with, 4.
Examiners in dispensed with,

D

DISCOVERY,

May be enforced, 4.

May be amended, 4.
DISBURSEMENTS,

Ia chancery practice abolished, 5.
DELANO, F. R.,

Appointed Warden of Territorial Prison, 15.
DIRECTORS,

Of Louisiana and Mississippi Railroad, 17.

Of Minnesota Western Railroad, 29, 30.
DAMAGING,

Or obstructing Minnesota and Louisiana Railroad, 16,

Minnesota Western Railroad, 30.
DAKOTA COUNTY,

Boundaries of, 32.

Declared organized, 34.

DIVIDENDS,
Of Minnesota Western Railroad Company, 29.
DUTY,
Of Minnesota Western Railroad Company in crossing lands owned by
individuals, 30.
Of Town Marshal in Town of Mendota, 22.
Of Collector in Town of Mendota, 232.
DIVIDENDS,
Of St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 38.
DAMAGE,

For obstructing by St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 39.
Day, David, 41,
Dahl & Doul, 43.
DONATIONS,
To Baldwin School, 44,
DIVIDENDS,
Arising from-Stock of Mississippi and Lake Superior Railroad, 49.
How made, 49.
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DAMAGING,
Or obstructing Mississippi and Leke Superior Railroad, 49.
How punished, 49,
DIRECTORS,
Of Lake Superior and Puget Sound Railroad, 51.
How elected, 51.
DUTIES,
And power, 5I.
DAMAGES,

Obtained for injuring or obstructing Lake Superior Puget Sound and
Pacific Railroad, 62.

E

EQUITY JURISDICTION,
Bill relative to, 3.
How exercised, 3.
Suits, how conducted, 3.
May be interposed, 3, 4.

ELECTIONS,
To elect Surveyor, 5.
Of town Officers for the Town of Mendotn, 19.
Of Officers of St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad Company, 36.
Of Officers of Mississippi and Lake SuperiorRailroad Company, 47.
Of Officers of Lake Superior, Puget Sound, and Pacific Railroad

Company, 5l1.

For county of Pembina, 60.
Time of holding changed, 60.

ELECTORS,
In Lake Superior, Puget Sound, and Pacific Railroad Company, 5l.
Term of service, &1,

Elfelt & Brother, 41.

F.

FEES,
In Chancery suits abolished, 5.
Of Collector in town of Mendota, 22.
FILLMORE COUNTY,
Boundaries of, 33.
Declared organized, 34.
Farrington, John, 40, 44.
Folsom, S. P., 41,
Fullerton, Rev., 42.

G.

GRAND JURY,

When to find Indictment, 7.

‘When to proceed by Presentment, 7.
GOODHUE COUNTY,

Boundaries of, 83.

Entitled to Justices and Constables, 34.

Fifty Legal votes shall entitle to organize, 34.
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Getchell, M, W, 41.
Grouchy, F. N., 4l. -
Gaoodhue, Estate, J. M., 43
GRANTS, .
May be accepted by Lake Supericr, Puget Sound, and Pacific Rail
Road Company, 2.
In what manner,
GRAND LODGE OF ANCILNT FREE AND ACCEPTED MASONS OF
MINNESOTA. :
Corporators, 53.
Name, 53.
Power and Privileges, 53.
Cataract Lodge, 53.
8t. Paul Lodge 53.
§t. John Lodge, 563,
Subordinate Lodges, &3.
Clerk’s fee for recording Certificate, 64.°

H.
HIGHWAYS,
How crossed by Minnesota Western Railroad, 29.
By Louisiana and Minnesota Railroad, 18.
How crossed by St. Paul and St. Aathony Railroad, 38,
How crossed by Mississippi and Lake Superior Rallroad 49,
HENNEPIN COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY,
Crrporators, 26.
Name and powers, 28.
Object of Society, R7.
Annual Meeting, 27.
Quarum, 27.
Holland, John, 40.
Hobart, NOI‘I'I‘!, 41.
Hichcox, W, W, 43.
HENNEPIN LODGE, No. 4., 1. O, O, F.,,
Corporators, 58.
Name, 58.
Powers of Corporation, §8,

I

INJUNCTIONS,

By whom writ granted, 3.

Cannot stay proceedings, 3.
INVENTORY,

To be certified by Sheriff in certain cases, 6.

Inspectors of Territorial Prison, 10, 15.
INSURANCE COMPANY,

St, Paul Fire and Marine, 23.
INSTALMENTS,

Upen Stock of St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 39.

When to be paid, 39.

JUSTICES’ COURT,

Appeals from, 8.

Whlen admitied, 6.
1
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JUDGMENT,
When defendant may apply for, 7.
JURY, GRAND,
Duty of, under certain circumstances, 7.
May proceed by presentment, 7.
JUDGES OF ELECTIONS,
For the Town of Mendota, 20,
Jackson, Henry, d41.
JOINT RESOLUTIONS,
Authorizing Seeretary of Territory to purchase copies of Annals of
Minnesota Historical Seciety, 63.
Authorizing Governor to appoint persons to attend Warld’s Fair, 63.
Authorizing Secretary of the Terrilory to cause certain acts to be
printed, 64,

L

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY,

Session of, 3.

When accounts to be renderedto, 7.
LE SUEUR COUNTY,

Boundaries of, 33.

Declared Organized, 34.
LOCATION,

Of Minnesota Western Railroad, 28
LOUISIANA AND MINNESOTA RAILROAD,

Corporators, 15,

Location, 16.

President and Directors, 16.

Damaging or obstructing, 16.

How punished, 16.

Annual meetings, 16.

Commissioners, 17.

Duties of, 17.

Directors, 17.

How elected, 17.

Duties of, 17.

Right of way, 17,

Vacancies, 17.

How filled, 17.

Lands of certain persons, I8

When to be paid for, 18.

Highways, 18.

How crossed, 18.

May unite with any other road, 18.

May borrow money, 18

‘When road to be comnmenced, 19

When completed, 19.
LANDS GRANTED BY CONGRESS,

Minnesota Western Railroad Company authorized to hold in fee sim-

ple, 31.

LIMITS,
Of Corporation of town of Mendota, 19,
LOCATION,
Of County Seat, 35.
Duty of first Board of Commissioners in new Counties, 35,
Of 5t. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 36,
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Le Duc & Rohrer, 40, 44.
Le May, Joseph, 40, 44.
Lull, C.P. V., 40, 44.
Lauderdale & Trower, 40, 44,
Larpenteur, A. L., 4L
Loomis, D. B.,, 4L
LAEESUPERIORPUGET SOUND AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPARY,
Curporators, 50,
Name, 50.
Powers of Corporation, 50.
Location of Road, 50.
Amount of Capital Steck, 50,
Commissioners to open books, 50.
Method of electing Directors, bBl1.
Duties and powers of Directors, 5.
Term of service of Electors, §1.
Election of Officers, 5I.
Manner of receiving subscription to Capital Stock, &1.
Rules and by laws of Company, &1.
Maaner of acquiring right of way, 51,
Manner of croussing highways, 52,
Damage for obstructing or Injuring read, 52.
For what purpose Company may purchase lands, &2,
Company may accept grants, 52.
Time of commencing road, 52.
LAWS AND JOURNALS,
Act to provide for printing of, 57.
LYCEUMS AND LIBRARIES,
Act to incorporate, §&9.
Power of Corporation, 59,
May confer degrees, 59

MORTGAGE,
Forclosure of, 5.
Payment of costs to be provided for, §.
MURDER, .
In first degree, 7.
What constitutes it, 7.
Penalty for, 7.
In second degree, 7.
‘What constitutes it, 7.
Penalty for. 7.
In third degree, 7.
‘What constitutes it, 7.
Penalty for, 7.
MONEY,
May be borrowed by Lovisiana and Minnesota Railroad, 18.
May be borrowed by St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 39.
MENDOTA,
‘Town of, 19.
Limits of Corporation, 19,
Election of Town Officers, 19.
Judgens and Clerk of Election, 20.
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MENDOTA,
Duties and powers of Town Council, 21.
Duties and fees of Collectors, 22.
Powers of President of Town Council, 22.
Duties and powers of Town Marshal, 22.
Shall have use of County Jail, 22,
Officers to deliver Corporation property to their successors. 22.
MINNESOTA WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY,
Corporators, 27.
Powers of Corporation, 27.
Location of Road, 28.
Capital stock, 28.
Subseriptions—how to be received, 928, 29.
Directors—how elected, 28, 20,
Duties of, 29.
Highways, how crossed by, 29,
Dividends, 29.
Damaging or obstructing—how punished, 30.
Duty of Company in crossing lands owned by individuals, 30.
Capital Stock tay be increased, 30.
Number of Directors, 30.
Right of way, 30.
Commissionetrs, number, appointment, and duty, 30.
Appeals from decision of 31.
Authorized to raise money upon bonds, 31.
Autharized to construet Road in Sections. 31.
Authorized to unite with other Roada, 931.
Authorized to hold in fee simple, lands granted by Congress, 31.
May pass over other Railroads, 32.
In what time to be commenced, 32.
McCloud & Co., 40.
Marvin, R., 40.
McShane, 41.
McLeod, M., 41.
Morse, W. H., 42.
Mclntosh, James, 43.
MISSISSIPPI AND LAKE SUPERIOR RAILROAD COMPANY,
Corporation, 40.
Name, 46.
Powers of Corporation, 47.
Capital Stock, 47.
Books to be opened, 47,
Meeting of Stockholders, 47.
Method of voting at election of officers, 47.
Manaer of paying subscriptions, 48,
Method of obtaining right of way, 48,
Highways—how crossed, 49,
Dividends—how made, 49.
Damaging or cobstructing said road, 49,
When road to commence, 49,
MEMORIALS TO CONGRESS,
For establishment of Military Post on Pembina River, 05.
Relative to School Lands, 67.

Relative to_further appropriations for Public Buildings in Minnese-
ta, 68,
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N
NICOLLET COUNTY,
Boundaries of, 84.
Declared organized, 34.
Newell, F'. 8., 40,
0

OFFICERS—
Territorial, when to close their accounts, 7.
OATH OF OFFICE—
Of President and Directors of St. Paul and St. Authony Railroad, 38.
Owens & Moore, 43.
OBJECT—
Of Baldwin Scheol, d44.

P
PRISON TERRITORIAL, —

Prisoners in Territorial Prison, 10.

Who to be received as such, £ :
PIERCE COUNTY—

Boundaries of, 84.

Entitled to Justices and Constables, 34. )

Fifty legal voters shall entitle to organize, 34.
PRESIDENT AND DIRECTORS—

Of Liouvisiana and Minnesota Railroad Cempany, 16.
POWER OF CORPORATORS—

Of Minnesota Western Railioad Company, 27
PRESIDENT— :
Cf Town Council of Mendota, powers of, 22.
POWERS—;

Of Town Marshal of Mendota, 22.

Of corporators of St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 35.
Pattison & Benson, 40, -
Patwell, Agnes, 41. .

Perkins, “ ' c

Pierson, A, T. C.

Parker, E, T, ‘e

POWERS— ‘

Of Corporation of Lake Sup. Puget Scund and Pacific R. R. Co. 50.
Of Corporation of Hennepin Ledge, No. 4,1. 0. 0. T,

POWERS AND PRIVILEGES—

Of Grand Lodge of Free and Accepted Mnsons of anesota, , 83,
PUBLIC BUILDINGS.—
Memorial to Congress relative to, 63.

B. W, Brunson appointed Commissioner of, 54. A
His duties, 54.

Elected annual]y
PRINTINC LLAWS AND JOURNALS-— o
Act to provide for, 57. Lt e e o PR
PEMBINA, COUNTY QF— T ’
Time of holding Elections changed 60, '
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PEMBINA RIVER— .
Memorial to Congress to establish a Military Post on, 65,

R

REVISED STATUTES.—
Act to amend, 5.
ROAD SUPERVISORS.—
May be nppointed, 7.
RAMSEY COUNTY,—
Term of courtsin, 9.
Forms part of lst District, 8.
RAILROAD COMPANY.—
Louisiana and Minnesota, 15.
Mingesota Western, 27,
RICE COUNTY.—
Boundaries of, 33,
Entitled to justices and constables, 34.
Fifiy Jegal voters shall entitle to organize, 34.
RIGHT OF WAY—
To Minnesota and Louvisinnn Railroad, 17.
How obtained by Linke Superior and Mississippi R. R. Co., 48.
How obtained by Lake Sup., Puget Sound and Pacific R. R. Co., 5I.
Randell, B, H. 41.
Reiheldaffer, Rev. 42.
Robertson, D. A, 43,
RELIEF—
Of Joseph R. Brown, 56,

S
SURVEYOR—
To be elected in each county, 6. .
Term of office, £
Residence, o
Take oath, &
Bond, to whom given, ‘“
SECTION— -
1, chapter 8, article 7, amended, 5.
£ (14 (13
123, 69, 6.
83, “«
165, . e
2, ¢ 100, 7.
30’ 1] 1[6, [
81, 116, L
SUBDIVISIONS—

Added to Sec. 83, page 339, 6.

3 of Section 165 ¢ 350, amended, 6.
SERVICE OF WRIT BY PUBLICATION—

Its effect, 7. .
SECURITY.—

When necessary to secure judgment, 7.
SUPERVISORS OF ROADS.— :

Wheu to be appointed, 7.
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SIBLEY COUNTY—
Boundaries of, 33.
Entitled to justices and constables, 34.
Fifty legal voters shall entitle to organize, 34.

SECTIONS.—

87

Minnesota Western Railroad Co. autherized to construct road in, 31.

SAINT PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY .-

Corporators, 23,

Name and powers, 23.

Boerd of Directors, duties and powers, 2.

Terms of membership, .

How organized, w

Premivms and premium notes, 24.

Stock policies, “

Investment of funds, e

Publication of annual statement of affairs, 25.

Penalty for withholding payment of losses, ‘¢

Location of Company’s Office, “

Additional corporators, 6.

May issue policies, when, 286.

Penalty for non payment of notes by members, 26.
SCOTT COUNTY.—

Boundaries of, 33.

Declared organized, 34.

SUBSCRIPTIONS TO MINNESOTA WESTERN RAILROAD CO.—

How received, 20.
ST, PAUL AND ST. ANTHONY RAILROAD.—
Corporators, 30. .
Name, 35.
Powers of Corporators, 35.
Location of Road, 36.

Capitel stock, b .
Books when and where to be opened, 38.
Elections of officers, how held, o
Subscribers, what sum to be paid by,
Act to become void, when, o
Powers of Directors, '
Right of way, i
Arbitratars, 37

Connection of this road with any other, **
Highways, how crossed, )

Compensation to be received by -Compan} for transportation, 38.

Duties of President'and Treasurer, 38.

Dividends, "
Ooth of office, "
Powers of President and Directors, **
Damage for obstructing, 39,
How punished, 5
Instalments, when to be paid, Al

May borrow money and issue bonds, *
Power of Legislature to alter or amend thisact, 39,
Shafer, C. E. A
Sergent, S, H,
Schroder John,
Stees & Hunt,
Starkey, 41,
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STOCKHOLDERS OF MISSISSIPPI AND LAKE SUP. R. R. CO.—
Meeting of, 47.
SUBSCRIPTIONS—
To Missisgippi and Lake Sup. R. R. Co., how required to be paid, 48.
To capital stock of Lake Sup., Puget Sound and Pacific R. R, Co., 51.
ST. PAUL LODGE—
Of Frée and Accepted Masons of Minnesota, 53.
ST. JOHN LODGE—
Of Free and Accepted Masons of Minnesota, 53.
SUBORDINATE LODGES—
Of Free and Accepted Masons of Minnesota, 53.
ST, PAUL—
Town of, may assess taxes, &8.
SEMINARIES—
Act to incorporate, &9.
Powers of corporations, 58.
May confer degrees, o
ST. PAUL AND POINT DOUGLAS ROAD—
Alteration of, 62.
SCHOOL LANDS—
Memorial to Congress, relative to, 67.

T

TERRITORIAL PRISON—
Nature of Punishment in, 10,
Duties of Warden, 10, 15.
Inspectors, their appointment, pay and duties, 10, 15.
Physician to, his pay and duties, 13.
Convicts in, punishments, rewards, &e., 13, 15.
Visitors to, 15.
TOWN OF MENDOTA—
Act of Incorporation, 19.
Tyson, N. E. 40,
Trosk, S. 41.
Trustees of Baldwin School, 44.
Treasurer « « 45,
TERRITORIAL RCADS.—
From the Falls of St. Anthony to the western boundary of Sibley co., 65.
Commissioners, §5.
Their duties, “
From St, Anthony to Taylor’s Falls, 586.
Commissioners, &6.

Their dutics, «

From St. Anthony to Lake St. Croix, 60.
Commissioners appointed, e
Their duties, * «

TOWN OF ST. PAUL-— .
May assess taxes, 58.

v

VISITORS TO TERRITORIAL PRISON.—
Fee to be paid and how applied, 14.
Exceptions, "
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VACANCIES—
In Board of Directors, of Louisiana and Minnesota Railroad Com-
pany, how filled, 17,
Van Duzen, J, 41.
VOTES—

Of Stockholders of Miisissippi and Lake Sup'e'rior Railroad Com-
pany, how taken, 47.

W

WRITS.—
When sued by publication, plaintiff may apply for judgment, 7.
WASHINGTON COUNTY—
Forms part of 1st Judicial District, 8.
Terms of Court in, 9.
WARDEN—
Of Territorial Prizon, 10,
WABASHAW COUNTY—
Boundaries of, 33.
Declared organized, 34.
WAY— .

Right of to St. Paul and St. Anthony Railroad, 36.

Wall, Thomas, 40.

White, W. B. 41.

Wells, James, 42.
WORLD’S FAIR—

Governor authorized to appoint person to attend, 63.
12



